Table 1 Demographic data of the respondents (n =1241)
Demographic variables

Sex
Female
Male
Mo response
Marital status
Married
Single
Mo response
Education
Diploma
Baccalaureate
Master's degree
Doctoral degree
Mo response
Nursing position
Direct patient care
Nursing management and education
Advanced nursing practice
More than one
No response
Experience (years)
<5
5-10
>10
Mo response

248
827
166

014
135
462

173
736
129

181

614
312
207

68

269
437
506

29

20
67
13

74
1
37

14
59
10

15

49
25
7

22
35
41




