Table 1 Demographic data of the respondents (n = 1241)		
Demographic variables	No.	%
Sex		
Female	248	20
Male	827	67
No response	166	13
Marital status		
Married	914	74
Single	135	11
No response	462	37
Education		
Diploma	173	14
Baccalaureate	736	59
Master's degree	129	10
Doctoral degree	22	2
No response	181	15
Nursing position		
Direct patient care	614	49
Nursing management and education	312	25
Advanced nursing practice	207	17
More than one	68	5
No response	40	3
Experience (years)		
< 5	269	22
5–10	437	35
> 10	506	41
No response	29	2